

Decisions of the Bradford South Area Committee on Thursday, 19 January 2017

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

CALL IN PERIOD ENDS ON THURSDAY 26 JANUARY 2017 at 17.00

Notes:

- (a) Decisions may be called in by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, or by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee when requested to do so by one member of the Committee or a member of an Overview and Scrutiny Committee.
- (b) The request to call in must be in writing and be signed by a Member, give a reason for the request and sent to the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, who will deliver the request to Committee Secretariat, Room 111, City Hall by the date and time specified.
- (c) Decisions which are subject to call in cannot be acted upon until the call in period expires.

(d) Decisions marked	l * may not be called in	n under Paragraph 8.	7 of Part 3E of the
Constitution.	_		





1. ARRANGEMENTS BY THE COUNCIL AND ITS PARTNERS TO TACKLE CHILD SEXUAL EXPLOITATION

Resolved -

- (1) That future reports on tackling Child Sexual Exploitation provides better / more clarity on the data sets presented, which makes comparisons / analysis easier.
- (2) That links between the CSE hub and the Youth Service be strengthened.
- (3) That clear links be established to support lower risk cases to agencies that can support young people in a timely way.
- (4) That in tackling CSE there is a greater focus on the new emerging communities.

ACTION: Strategic Director Children's Services

2. 2016/17 BRADFORD SOUTH YOUTH AND COMMUNITY CHEST GRANTS

Resolved -

- (1) That the wide range of applications from groups, organisations and individuals across Bradford South be noted and welcomed.
- (2) That the Bradford South Area Co-ordinator's Office continue to ensure the effective allocation of the Youth and Community Chest budget by providing appropriate advice and support to applicants.

ACTION: Bradford South Area Coordinator

3. CLEANER AND GREENER STREETS AND NEIGHBOURHOODS IN BRADFORD SOUTH - DEVOLUTION TO AREA COMMITTEE UPDATE

Resolved -

- (1) That the approach outlined in Document "AE" and the progress made since June 2016 be noted and welcomed.
- (2) That the Great Horton Ward Officer, officers in the Area office, the Council's Environmental Enforcement Team, Street Cleansing Operatives, Council's Wardens and other agencies including local people be commended for their hard work in improving the cleanliness of the Great Horton Ward.

ACTION: Bradford South Area Coordinator

FROM: Parveen Akhtar

City Solicitor

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Yusuf Patel, 01274 434579